TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the cover sheet (Receiving Party's Entity Type was incorrect) previously recorded on Reel 002507 Frame 0410. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brunswick Corporation		04/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Zebco Corporation		04/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.C. Bradley/Zebco Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1240	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31902-1240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
[;	Serial Number:	76276362	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9188316843 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 918.831.6937

Email: trademarks@wcbradley.com

Correspondent Name: R. Alan Weeks Address Line 1: 6101 East Apache St.

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZEBCO ASSIGNMT CORRECTION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Alan Weeks

Signature:	/R. Alan Weeks/
Date:	04/09/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=D-RHINO_(HORNS_IN_CIRCLE)_C source=D-RHINO_(HORNS_IN_CIRCLE)_A source=D-RHINO_(HORNS_IN_CIRCLE)_A source=D-RHINO_(HORNS_IN_CIRCLE)_A source=D-RHINO_(HORNS_IN_CIRCLE)_A source=D-RHINO_(HORNS_IN_CIRCLE)_A source=D-RHINO_(HORNS_IN_CIRCLE)_A	Assignmt#page1.tif Assignmt#page2.tif Assignmt#page3.tif Assignmt#page4.tif Assignmt#page5.tif

w/	FORM PTO-1595	05-17-2		SHEET	
e T	···				Docket No. 67844
	To the Honorable Commissioner	102 <u>0938</u>	352	ached original documents	or copy thereof
	Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):):
	Brunswick Corporation One North Field Court Lake Forest, IL 60045-4811		Street Address:		
	Zebco Corporation 6101 East Apache Street Tulsa, OK 74115	5.3.02	□ Individual(s) □ General Parin	ership	
	O Individual(s)		© Other:	State of Delaware	
	⊠ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other:			ot domiciled in the United St esignation is attached DY	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes 🛭 No	(Designations m	nusi be a separate document	from
	3. Nature of Conveyance:			e(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ଅNo
	© Other:	nge of Name			FINANCE -3
	Execution Date: For Brunswick 04/02/2002 For Zebco 04/04/2002			0	TO L
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			E 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. 76/276,362		Trademark Registr	ration No.(s).	:
	**************************************	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes	⊠ No	
	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be n		6. Total numbe	r of applications/registration	ns involved: 1
	R. Alan Weeks; Reg. No. 36,050 Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C. 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800 Tulsa, OK 74103-3318				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de		8. Deposit Acc 06-0540 Any D (Attach duplica Account)		g by Deposit
05/16/2002 (GTON11 00000178 76276362	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481	40.00 DF	DDOOXOOAAAA			
•	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. R. Alan Weeks	belief. The foregoing informa	ution is true and of	orrect and any attached copy	is a true copy of
	Typed Name	Signali Total numbe		Date g cover sheet, attachments,	
	147691.1				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

("Brunswick"), or ZEBCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Zebco

Corporation" and, together with Brunswick, the "Brunswick Entities"), is the owner of
the patents and trademarks on the attached Appendix A and the registration and
applications (if any) related thereto (the "Owned Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, W.C. BRADLEY/ZEBCO HOLDINGS, INC. d/b/a ZEBCO (formerly known as W.C. Bradley Fishing, Inc.), a Georgia corporation ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring said Owned Intellectual property.

WHEREAS, W.C. Bradley Fishing, Inc. has advised the Brunswick Entities that it, on June 27, 2001, changed its name to W.C. Bradley/Zebco Holding, Inc. ("Buyer"), said name change W.C. Bradley Fishing, Inc. advises having been approved by appropriate corporate actions and by filing with the office of the Secretary of State of Georgia.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignment. The Brunswick Entities do hereby assign unto Buyer all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Owned Intellectual Property for use in the fishing tackle business, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Owned Intellectual Property.

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION By: Name: Clifford M. Sladnick Title: Vice President, Acquisitions ZEBCO CORPORATION Title: Vice President STATE OF ILLINOIS)ss. COUNTY OF LAKE Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>Ind</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2002. 6.12.04
My Commission Expires: ALISA C. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 06/12/2004

W.C.	BRADLEY/ZEBCO	HOLDINGS,
INC.		
d/h/a	ZEBCO	

Name: Robert H. Wright, Jr.

Title: Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA

)ss.

COUNTY OF MUSCOGEE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of Agril

, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

140958.1

APPENDIX A

ISSUED PATENTS

and a second sec	ID No.	Patent Name	Patent No.	Country	Expiration Date
-	ID-7676-Z-USA		US D436,645 S	USA	01/23/2015

PENDING PATENTS

ID No. Patent Name		Serial No.	Country	Application Date
ID-7721&7718-Z-USA	Reel mechanism with line tension/fish weight indicator	09/843,525	USA	04/27/2001
ID-7731-Z-USA	Cast control center	09/878,137	USA	06/07/2001
ID-7758-Z-USA	Damage resistant fishing rod	09/865,217	USA	05/25/2001
ID-7759-Z-USA	Superelastic fishing rod	09/838,350	USA	04/19/2001
ID-7659-Z- HONGKONG	Superelastic, lightweight bail wire for spinning type-fishing reels	01103326.8	Hong Kong	05/14/2001
ID-7727-Z-CHIN	Z-CHIN Discreting brake dial for baitcast fishing reel		China P.R.	08/30/2001
ID-7727-Z-JAPA	-Z-JAPA Discreting brake dial for baitcast fishing reel		Japan	07/19/2001
ID-7727-Z-KORS Discreting brake dial for baitcast fishing reel		2001-34540	Korea South	06/19/2001
ID-7630-Z-JAPA Retainer element for a securing element used to maintain a crank handle on a fishing reel		11-344429	Japan	12/03/1999
ID-7639A-Z-CHIN Fishing reel with trigger actuated bail assembly		1116263.5	China P.R.	04/09/2001
ID-7639A-Z-JAPA	Fishing reel with trigger actuated bail assembly	2001-109135	Japan	04/06/2001
ID-7639A-Z-KORS Fishing reel with trigger actuated bail assembly		2001-0017387	Korea South	04/02/2001

APPENDIX B

PENDING TRADEMARKS

ID No.	Mark	Owner	Ser. No.	File Date	Goods/ Services
	Miscellaneous Design: Rhinoceros Horn Design	Zebco Corp.	76/276,362	06/25/2001	Fishing rods and reels



140999.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 04/11/2013